

## National Gazette

## PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G50]

## PORT MORESBY, TUESDAY, 18th JUNE,

**[1996**]

Harbours Board Act (Chapter 240)

## REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF ACTING GENERAL MANAGER

THE NATIONAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 9A of the *Harbours Board* Act (Chapter 240) and all other powers it enabling, on the recommendation of the Minister, hereby—

- (a) revokes all previous appointments of General Manager of the Papua New Guinea Harbours Board; and
- (b) appoints Joseph Kumgal to be acting General Manager of the Papua New Guinea Harbours Board for a period of six months,

with effect on and from the publication of this instrument in the National Gazette.

Dated this 17th day of June, 1996.

J. CHAN,

Chairman, National Executive Council.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—315